From: Richard Lunjevich
To: npsudhearings
Cc: AAnita

Subject: Disapproval of Proposed Plan Change Delay for PC78

Date: Wednesday, 26 April 2023 6:25:53 pm

To whom it may concern,

I am writing this email to express my strong disapproval of the proposal to pause the proceedings for the proposed plan change to PC78 for a period of 12 months. As a concerned citizen and stakeholder, I believe that such a delay would be detrimental to the community and the economy.

The proposed plan change is critical to addressing the current issues in our region and ensuring sustainable growth and development. A delay of 12 months would mean that the community would have to continue to face the problems that the plan change aims to address, such as inadequate infrastructure and housing shortages. Moreover, it would also have a significant impact on local businesses and the economy, as the delay would create uncertainty and discourage investments.

I strongly urge you to reconsider the proposal to pause the proceedings for the proposed plan change to PC78. Instead, I urge you to continue with the process and ensure that it is carried out in a timely and efficient manner. It is crucial that we act now to address the challenges facing our community and pave the way for a brighter and more sustainable future.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Richard Lunjevich

Glenfield.